## Clark Atlanta University

## FALL 2023 – SPRING 2024 GRADUATE FEE SHEET



Fall 2023 -Spring 2024 On Campus Tuition and Fees				
Graduate Tuition	\$ 951 per credit hour			
Library Assessment	\$ 368 per semester			
Athletic Fee	\$ 80 per semester			
<b>Student Center Fee</b>	\$ 115 per semester			
Technology Fee	\$ 150 per semester			
Student Health Fee	\$ 200 per semester			
Student Activity Fee	\$ 150 per semester			
Sustainability Fee	\$ 5 per semester			
<b>Total Fees per semester</b>	\$ 1,068			
Total Fees per year	\$ 2,136			

<sup>\*750</sup> Research Fee will be assessed on select biology or chemistry courses

Fall 2023 -Spring 2024 Online Ed. D Program Tuition and Fees				
<b>Ed.D Online Tuition</b>		\$640 per credit hour		
<b>Ed.D Online Course Fee *</b>		\$65 per credit hour		

<sup>\*</sup>Online course fee covers the cost of technology, academic resources and student services related to online instruction.

Graduate Fall 2023 and Spring 2024 Housing Rates						
RESIDENCE HALL	SEMESTER	ANNUAL	DESCRIPTION			
Beckwith Village	\$ 5,756	\$ 11,512	1 Bedroom- Standard			
Beckwith Village	\$ 5,968	\$ 11,936	1 Bedroom- Jr. Suite			
Beckwith Village	\$ 6,179	\$ 12,358	1 Bedroom- Super Suite			
Yogo Summerhill	\$ 6,828	\$ 13,656	Single Room			

<sup>\*</sup>Yugo Summerhill is an off-campus options

MEAL PLAN TYPE	S	EMESTER	ANNUAL	DESCRIPTION
Silver	\$	926	\$ 1,852	60 Meals per semester plus \$150 DB
Panther Bronze *	\$	608	\$ 1,216	30 meals per semester plus \$150 DB
<b>Dining Bucks 250</b>	\$	250	\$ 500	\$250 Dining bucks
Dining Bucks 100	\$	100	\$ 200	\$100 dining bucks

<sup>\*</sup> Minimum requirement for residential graduate students